WASHINGTON

Ule=

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIER
PERMIT APPLICATION

RECEIVED

WASH. UT. & TP COMM

Type of Household Goods Authority Requested — Check one

Fee Required

0 Emergency temporary authority (to meet an urgent need for up to thirty days) -
Complete pages 1 - 5 and Attachment E

O Temporary authority (to meet a short-term need) — Complete pages 1-5and
Attachment A :

0@ Permanent authority (at least six months must be served on a temporary provisional
basis) — Complete pages 1 - 5 and Attachment A '

0 Permanent authority to transfer or acquire control resulting in a change in ownership
or controlling interest (at least six months must be served on a temporary provisional
basis) — Complete pages 1 - 5 and Attachment B _

Permanent authority to transfer or acquire control under the éxceptions in
WAC 480-15-260 — Complete pages 1 - 5 and Attachments B & C

0 Reinstatement of permit (must be filed within 30 or 60 days of cancellation,
depending on criteria set forth in WAC 480-15-460) — Complete pages 1-2 and
include a statement justifying the reinstatement

0 Name Change — Complete page 1 and Attachment D

“Extension of authority — Complete pages 1 - 5 and Attachment A

$ 50
$ 250
$ 550

$ 550

$ 250

$35

$ 550

TYPE OF PAYMENT

0 Amex d

A check

U Money Order

Mastercard O Visa

N N N O A

Y N

Expiration Date:

on file is current and valid.

Name (printed):

CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true
and correct, that | am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information

Amount;

Date:

Signatu re;

Title:

Permit Issued: HG-

Dat#’?ﬁ

Sta g Inspection:

: Insurancg
VAT A fad s Y A

DOL/SOS. Wﬂ/) ‘

Revepton A U U ad O ‘
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BUSINESS INFORMATION
Name of Applicant Eez’z £ s

(must be individual, partners of a partnership, or corporation)
Trade Name, if applicable__ L0 ducstriee/ Topnister Cc;m/,o;mj/
Physical Address__ 3250 3 Street M/ -Swte [)- Auburn LA 769/
Mailing Address 20, [Yox /7/6 /)m{wn/ WA 98071~ 17/¢
Telephone Number (§0) S/~ #4953/ Fax Number (§88) 45/~ 49> /

UBI # 7§ AT Emait Alyes@ 1diiTranster. corm.

N

P /] )
@0& -y T-37 ”)_TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE

)z(lndividual 0 PaEnership 0 Corporation 0 Other

(LP, LLP, LLC)

List the name, title, and percentage of partner’s share or stock distribution for major
stockholders: '

Name Title : Stock Distribution or Percentage of Shares

Choose one of the following for the territory in which you wish to operate:

All counties in the State of Washington /5 StaFed /72 @\’73%07 Rermit /7 7
a The following named counties only:

Describe the services you wish to provide. Explain how your services will enhance customer choice,
promote competition, or fill an unmet need for service:__ 7 wsh o Aol +his perm 4 s
Conjunction with FAe Sistr combary -z, Z Y Z (o, y
a3 17 bas been Siace +he [960% Aol use The Lermi’t _aJg Fle ()/xJ/Aorfu/s/?/ |

=4

arises arnod e 1eed arises

Briefly describe your experience in the transportation/household goods moving industry:
pave manoged apd sperateel Fruck Fleels Loy pred/ons enipfycrs
@il yself Cihce 1977, 1nchuding Flatéed FrerghT aod mach rery. detrolemn)
brodyc?e hinh 1alue porsducts, perishodles gra 4k Commad@t, .
Hhe 19 70,/& T worked fr Wil fazerer gad [4r722) 00l 4 bopsepsio ?O‘oﬁ/f 4
Al of¥ie complex froves PAGE 2
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Do you currently hold, or have you ever held, a permit to operate as a motor carrier of property?
X No O Yes Ifyes, please indicate your permit number:

Have you ever applied for and been denied a permit to operate as a motor carrier of property?
No O Yes Ifyes, please explain:

Zrdustrin/ Trgpster
Do you currently operate interstate? 0O No IX( Yes If yes, please indicate your:aﬂa/ﬁaﬂa 2. Inc
DOT# Y7900 9 MC# /£3/32 Single State Registration Base State /¢//

Do you operate interstate as an agent of another company? )2( No 0O Yes Ifyes, whatis the
name of the company? '

Do you have, or have you ever had a business related legal proceeding against you in Washington,
or in any other state? )2( No 0 Yes Ifyes, please explain:

Have you ever been convicted of a Class A or B Felony? % No O Yes Ifyes, please explain:

Have you been cited for violation of state laws or Commission rules? X No O Yes Ifyes,
please explain: '

FINANCIAL STATEMENT &, 7 occ Pl inc/adid ;7.
You may attach a Balance Sheet, Profit and Loss Statement, or business plan iF g\;éﬁgbléeﬂ(b’ﬁ
ASSETS LIABILITIES |
Cash in Bank $ Salaries/Wages Payable $
Notes Receivable $ Accounts Payable $
Accounts Receivable $ Notes Payable $
| Investments $ Mortgagés Payable $
Other Current Assets $ Other $
Prepaid Expenses $ TOTAL LIABILITIES $
Land and Buildings $ NET WORTH
Trucks and Trailers $ Preferred Stock $
Office Furniture $ Common Stock $
Other Equipment $ Retained Earnings $
Other Assets $ Capital 3
TOTAL ASSETS $ TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET WORTH $

PAGE 3

Revised 07/03



EQUIPMENT LIST
Describe the equipment that will be used (attach additional sheets if necessary). Vehicles must
pass inspection and be issued a valid Commercial Vehicle Safety Alliance inspection decal
before your application may be granted.

Year Make License Number Vehicle ID Gross Vehicle Weight
: : Number '
2000 | [oterb, /4 £359/6 M7 |ixP7ou9X0Ypird%a 84000
[/()/? 77/ 7 :
SAFETY AND OPERATIONS

In each of the categories shown below, list the person and position responsible for understanding and
complying with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR) and Washington State Laws and
rules. Please refer to the WAC rules, Fact Sheets, and publication “Your Guide to Achieving a
Satisfactory Safety Rating” for assistance with requirements that may apply to your specific operations.

SAFETY RESPONSIBILITIES

COMMERCIAL DRIVERS LICENSE (CDL) REQUIREMENTS (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations
Part 383) Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle
must have a valid CDL.

Name: Sey Toes | Position: Lo 52 Fs i

DRIVER QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS (Title 49, Code of Fedéral Regulations Part 391)
Driver's must meet minimum qualification requirements-and each company must maintain driver
qualification files for each driver.

Name: Jo, TE5 | Position: Frop /ey

DRIVERS HOURS OF SERVICE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regultions Part 395) Drivers must
maintain logs and each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each
driver. '

Name: e T/es | Position: /o287 v

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES AND ALCOHOL TESTING (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations
Part 382 & Part 40) Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a
Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382
and 49 CFR Part 40.

Name: B¢ Tyes | Position: Prog ey

Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled
substances testing requirement (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40)

VEHICLE INSPECTION, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part
396) Companies must ensure that each motor vehicle operated is regularly inspected, repaired, and
maintained. : _

Name: Reo,» Ti/es | Position: Prne /etor

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (WAC 480-15-530) All companies must file and maintain proof of public
liability and property damage insurance covering vehicles operated. ($300,000 minimum coverage for
vehicles under 10,000 pounds GVWR and $750,000 minimum coverage for vehicles 10,000 pounds
GVWR or more)

Name: Moy Toec | Position: Pyrop/eror

CARGO INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (WAC 480-15-550) All companies must maintain cargo
insurance coverage. ($10,000 for household goods transported in motor vehicles under 10,000 pounds
GVWR and $20,000 for vehicles 10,000 pounds GVWR or more)

Name: o2 Tyes [ Position: /U/‘O,)O/J@/OI/

PAGE 4
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OPERATIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES

ANNUAL REPORTS and REGULATORY FEES (WAC 480-1 5-480) Companies must annually file a
report of their financial operations and pay regulatory fees.

Name: Re 2 Zi/és Position: Prop/etor

STATE OF WASHINGTON - general laws, rules and regulations: Individuals and companies doing
business in the state of Washington must comply with the regulations of local, state, and federal
agencies. Please state the name and position of the person in your organization who will be responsible
for ensuring compliance with the laws of the state of Washington, such as, but not limited to:
Department of Labor and Industries (industrial insurance, safety, prevailing wage); Department of
Licensing (vehicle and drivers licenses, business licensing, Unified Business Identifier (UBI number), fuel
permits, fuel tax); Secretary of State (corporate registrations); Department of Transportation (over-size
or over-weight permits); Department of Revenue and Internal Revenue Service (taxes); and Employment
Security. :

Name: Popn Zyos Position: Fropzfor

DECLARATION OF APPLICANT:

| understand that filing this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate as a household goods mover.

| As the applicant for a household goods permit, | understand the responsibilities of a motor carrier, and | am in
compliance with all local, state, and federal regulations governing businesses, including household goods movers, in
the state of Washington.

I understand that if the Commission grants my application as a new entrant | will be granted temporary authority to
provide service as a household goods carrier on a provisional basis for at least six months. During this time, the
Commission will evaluate whether | have met the criteria in WAC 480-15-330 to obtain permanent authority. | also
understand that | must comply with all conditions placed on my temporary permit and that failure to do so will result
in cancellation of my permit. ’

| certify or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the information contained
in this application is true and correct.

 Pen £ Tues Z %L{C;éﬁ/ ;7/)7%55 Aﬁlm’n, WA

Print name of applicant Signature of Applicant /" Date & Place

PAGE 5
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ATTACHMENT B

Transfer or Acquisition of Control

plicant is seeking one of the following - please check one:
J Transfer [J Acquisition of Control

W, U £pssrer

Current Name on Permit (Seller

Todustrinl Transter (ormpany
Current Trade Name on Permit (Selier)

/
0. Rox [7/6 ﬁ’_ﬂémw/, wh 4807/

Address (Seller) »
HG- /794 206~ 242- 4204 ( Helkr Tyes
Permit Number Phone Number (Seller) 2 [Te //’)47/@
' Lxecpitor of

LsTufoof W4
Does the transfer of this permit fall under the provisions of WAC 480-15-260? O No XYes If yes, !
please complete Attachment C. ' _

Have all fines and/or penalties been paid? O No 0 Yes 7/jerg were ho ﬁ’ﬂff or Braltes

Has the closing annual report been filed with the Commission? K No K Yes
The anndal /‘&,Ovirfs /;a(/g 5{3@/’7 7(}’/59/ Con//,’ozozd/L as yega /;/gg/ & ¥ %ﬁ/ éfﬂxzﬂ/fif/’o/z/
A customer may file a loss or damage claim for up to nine n‘/o/nths following a move, and up to two
years for a lawsuit. Who will be responsible for handling claims filed by customers for loss and/or
damage that ocgurred on moves taking place prior to the sale and transfer or acquisition?
@M - ben Lves |

" RELEASE OF AUTHORITY

I, the seller, have sold or otherwise released interest in my household goods permit number
HG-/7%4 to the following:

Ben £ Tyes

Name of Buyer

Tpdustrin] Teanster (ompaney
Trade Name of Buyer ' 4

We, as applicants, hereby jointly declare and affirm that all information is true to the best of
our knowledge.

Blton Floasreen Dvee 719Dl Gubsrn lom
Seller's Signature / Date & Location

,@M Q 7°/%8 -0t Aubuvs, WH

Buyer's Sigfatlre Date & Location /

Revised 07/03



’ ATTACHMENT C '

TRANSFER OR ACQUISITION OF PERMANENT HOUSEHOLD GOODS AUTHORITY UNDER
EXCEPTIONS IN WAC 480-15-260 :

1. The Commission will grant an application for permanent authority without public notice or comment if the applicant is
fit, willing, and able to provide service and the application is filed to transfer or acquire control of permanent authority

for one of the following reasons (check one, if applicable):

O A partnership has dissolved due to the death, bankruptcy, or withdrawal of a partner, and that partner’s interest is
being transferred to one or more of the remaining partners or a spouse;

O Ashareholder in a corporation has died and that shareholder’s interest is being transferred to a surviving spouse
orone or more surviving shareholders;

‘ X Ajsole proprietor has died and the interest is being transferred as property of the éstate;
a

An individual has incorporated, and the same individual remains the majority shareholder;

]

An individual has added a partner, but the same individual remains the majority partner,;
Q A corporation has dissolved and the interest is being transferred to the majority shareholder;
Q ‘ A partnership has dissolved and the interest is being transferred to the majority partner;

‘a A partnership has incorporated and the partners are the majority shareholders; or

Q Ownership is being transferred from one corporation to another corporation when both are wholly owned by the
same shareholders.

**NOTE**Documentation must be included with your application. Documentation may be in the form of a corporate
. resolution, partnership agreement, court order, death certificate, will or other proof of right to inherit, estate executor's
statement, community property agreement or other such documentation that may support your request.

2. The Commission will grant an application for permanent authority without temporary permit operations following
public notice or comment if the applicant is fit, willing, and able to provide service and the application is filed to
transfer or acquire control of permanent authority for the following reason (check box, if applicable):

)8( Ownership or control of a permit is being transferred to any shareholder, partner, family member, employee, or
other person familiar with the company’s operations and the household goods moving services provided. If you
check this option, please complete the following:

a. Has the permit been actively used by the current owner to provide household goods moving services
during the last twelve-month period? )8( No U Yes

b. Explain why the transfer of ownership or control is necessary to ensure the company's economic viability:
Eplb)lnfd 10 cover leHer

c. Describe the steps taken by the épplicant and the current owner to ensure that safe operations and
continuity of service to the customers are maintained: :

Explained 1A (ofer leder

Revised 07/03



ATTACHMENT D

CHANGE OF CORPORATE/INDIVIDUAL NAME
(WAC 480-15-400)

This application is for name change only and must not involve a change in ownershlp, management,
or control of the househld goods operating authority.

A company must file a name change application to:
e Change a corporation’s name
e Change an individual's name
(may be sole proprietor or individual in a partnership)
e Change or add a trade name

NOTE: You may not advertise to operate under the changed name until a permit is issued in the new

name. )
U K assrer

Current Name on Permit

ﬂdz/ﬁfr/du// 7/'%/757%// &m’)@mn(/

Current Trade Name on Permit

0 Rox [7/6 fuburr //Vﬁ

“Address
8oo -4S/- 493/ SR8 94s/-493/
Phone Number Fax Number

bl/es @ /c/usfm/m@// Corrd
Email Address

If a corporation, list names, titles, stock distribution, or major stockholders under the current name:

| request the name on household goods permit HG- / 7 QL/ be changed to:
RPen & el : -

e e Same o e 204 437 375t

New Trade Name (if applicable) ’ .
Kemain, 4he Same O?
Address (if changed)

o

If a corporation, list names, titles, stock distribution, or major stockholders under the new name:
A N/
\ymu pIoALAY

I certify that this information is true and COrrect that | am authorized to execute and file this
document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information is current and valid.

@05 @V\@ Transteree. ///7A5 ﬁaéuﬂ@ WA

Signature & Titleof Applicant /Date & Location

Revised 07/03



4

That portion of vacated South Holgate Street in Seattle, King
County, Washington, vacated by the City of Seattle under
ordinance ‘No. 94011, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 8, Block 320 of
-Seattle Tide Lands as the true point of beginning; thence
Southerly along the production South of the Westerly line of .
said Block 320, 150 feet more or less to the production

West of the South line of Lot 11, Block 319, of Seattle Tide
Lands; thence Easterly along said South line of said Lot 11
produced West, 150 feet more or less to the South production
of the East line of said Block 320; thence Northerly along
said ‘South production of the East line of Block 320, 150 feet;
thence Westerly, parallel to the North line of said Block 320,
to the true point of bheginning.

C. The duplex apartment loeated at 5418-5420 Lucile
Street, Seattle, Washington, descrined as follows:
Lot 7, Block 11, McAllister's Addition to Seattle,
according to plat recorded in Vol. 1 of Plats at
page 239 in King County, Washington.

FIFTH: I give the rest, residue and remainder of my
property in egual shares as follows: one share to ‘my son, ROBERT
W. KASSNER, if he survives me, if not.to his lineal descendants
by right of representatlon, and one share to my daughter, HELEN
KASSNER IVES, if she surylves.me, if not to her lineal descendants
by right of representation. | |

SIXTH: I appoint my son,'ROBERT W. KASSNER, as Executor
of my estate, my daughter, HELEN KASSNER IVES, as flrst alternate
Or successor Executrlx, and ny granddaughter, DIANE SOWINSKI, as
second alternate or successor Executrix, eash of whom shall serve

without the aid or intervention of court.

WALTER. W. KASSNER Page Four
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RECEIVED
INDUSTRIAL TRANSFER COMPANY

WUTC CC 1794 JuL 2.0 2006
P.0. Box 1716 ~ WASH. UT. & TP COMM

Auburn, WA 98071-1716

July 19, 2006

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Chandler Plaza Building

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Transfer of Permit 1794 — Explanation, Business Plan and Mode of Operation

Dear Sir;

On January 19" of this year I sent a letter to you requesting that the Commission reinstate
Permit 1794, which was in the name of W.W. Kassner dba Industrial Transfer Co. The
Commission graciously reinstated the Permit, which I am grateful for.

In the letter dated January. 19, 2006, I also explained that Mr. Kassner, my Grandfather
had passed away and that I would like to transfer the Permit 1794 into my name to carry
on the legacy of the Industrial Companies. Permit 1794 was my Grandfather’s original
permit and was held in his name as a sole proprietorship. In the 1960’s through
acquisition, Mr. Kassner formed Industrial Transfer and Storage Co, Inc and the two
companies have shared common management as family owned and controlled
companies. I am the President of Industrial Transfer and Storage Co, Inc and with my
mother Helen Ives (Mr. Kassner’s daughter) we hold the majority of the stock in this
corporation. This corporation’s primary business is transporting foodstuffs and
perishables through out the Western two thirds of the United States. Our corporate office
is located at 3250 B St. N.W. — Suite D, Auburn, WA 98001. The Corporation, under my
guidance was awarded the Fleet Safety Award for 2005 for Common Carriers under
5,000,000 miles by the Washington Trucking Association and the Washington State
Patrol. For miles traveled in 2004. We take safety and compliance very seriously.

Upon the passing of W.W. Kassner, I began receiving the correspondence from the
WUTC that had been sent to Mr. Kassner regarding the permit and other Commission
business. I had the insurance carrier for the Corporation do the required insurance filing
and Industrial Transfer Company is listed as the insured with the sister company. the.

In the January letter, I explained my wish to put the Permit in my name and the WUTC
staff sent me the appropriate documents to complete this task. I have not ignored the
issue but it has taken some time to get the documents executed and the proper signatures
and supporting documents compiled. The business plan or mode of operation would



remain the same and the business pertaining to the permit would be as it has since the
60’s. My office staff and I will continue to do the administration for both the Corporation
and Industrial Transfer Company. These have been and still are considered sister
companies.

Although there has not been recent activity, the Corporation owns a 2000 Model Peterbilt
Tractor and a 2006 53 Stoughton van trailer that as can be leased to Industrial Transfer
Co to perform the transportation as permitted under Permit 1794 as needed. Even though
the name of the permit holder or sole proprietor would change on the permit, the business
operation and administration would remain the same.

After reviewing the type of transaction necessary to accomplish the name change and
with some guidance from the WUTC staff, it appears that this would fall under the
exceptions in WAC 480-15-260. I have completed the pages as directed in the Permit
Application pertaining to this statute. I have included the signature of Helen Kassner
Ives as the Seller as she is the Alternate Executor of the Estate of W.W. Kassner. R.W.
Kassner is the Executor of the Estate but he has been unavailable to execute the
document in time to meet the deadline set by the Commission to submit this application.
The copy of the Death Certificate of W.W. Kassner has been requested from San Diego
County, CA. Mr. Kassner passed away in Escondido, CA and in closing out the estate
(the Estate was closed in 2001) all copies of the Death Certificate were submitted to
various insurance companies and financial institutions so we have now requested
additional copies. A cashiers check in the amount of $250.00 for the application fee is
enclosed.

In closing, I would like to say that there is a strong sentimental reason for my requesting
to put Permit 1794 in my name. My Grandfather started these companies as a young man
and built them into very viable operations. I was the only one of 13 grandchildren that
took an active interest in the trucking Companies and activities. I do not want to see what
my Grandfather and Grandmother (she preceded him in death) worked so very hard to
acquire and accomplish go by the wayside. It is my attempt to keep both the Corporation
and the original Proprietorship (Permit 1794) together and in the family as my
Grandfather had wished.

Sincerely,

%%Zc@w@



July 27, 2006

BenE. Ives
Industrial Transfer Company
P.O. Box 1716
Auburn, WA 98071/1716
Master License Service
Department of Licensing
P.O. Box 9048

Olympia, WA 98507-9048

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am in the process of transferring the Household Goods Permit #1794 from my
Grandfathers name W.W. Kassner (deceased) to my name. The Permit as issued by the
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission is currently on record as W.W.,
Kassner dba Industrial Transfer Company.

When I submitted the application to transfer the Permit into my name I had used the
current UBI for Industrial Transfer Company of 178 046 676 not realizing that because
the entity is a sole proprietorship the UBI number would be in W.W. Kassner’s name
also. The WUTC has since informed me that the UBI number has to be in my name to
complete the transfer — see the attached memo and highlighted paragraph.

I have completed the Master Application form as per the instructions and have enclosed a
Cashier’s Check in the amount of $20.00 for the application fee. I was not sure if the
current UBI number would be transferred or a new number would be issued to me. The
WUTC Permit 1794 when the transfer is complete will be Ben E. Ives dba Industrial

Transfer Company.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter and if you have any questions or need
to contact me you may at any of the contact numbers or email that is contained in the
application.

Sincerely,

ﬁffu f{j gq/ﬂ

BenE. Ives

enclosure



INDUSTRIAL TRANSFER COMPANY

WUTC CC 1794
P.O. Box 1716
Auburn, WA 98071-1716
July 31, 2006
Executive Secretary R
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission E C E I
Chandler Plaza Building VEp
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. AUG ¢ 7 200 6
P.O. B_ox 47250 A SH 07_ |
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 UL & TP Co MM

Re: Transfer of Permit 1794

Dear Sir;

Please find enclosed the copy of my application for a UBI number in my name as
requested in the WUTC document sent to me on July 21, 2006. Since the company
already had an UBI number assigned to it I used the previous number not realizing that it
was assigned to W.W. Kassner specifically.

I have also included the copy of the Death Certificate of Mr. W.W. Kassner. In my letter
of July 19", 2006 included with the application to transfer the Permit 1794 to my name, I
explained that I had to order another copy from San Diego County, CA where Mr.
Kassner passed away.

By the time you have received this letter and accompanying documentation, the
Commission should have already received the insurance filing on Form E from my
insurance company Great West Casualty Company. The filing will read in my name.

Sincerely,

b & Wes/

Ben E. Ives

enclosures



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

GREGORY J. SMITH
ASSESSOR/RECORDER/COUNTY GLERK

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3 199937 006810

ATE OF CALIFPORNIA
A -
STATE FILE NUMBER ure BLACK inn ONLYING, et REe. Sy EOUTS ORr ALTERATION LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. NAME OF DLCEDENY—FIREY (GavEm( 2. sminoLe 3. Lant srawmiiys

Walterx Winfield Kassner

4. OAYE QF UINTH M M/DD/CCYY | B AGE vam, - . DATE OF OEATH MM/DD/CGYY| B, M

0822 |05/13/1904 94 Male Ion/n/mqq

me——an—
DECEDENT | 9. 8TATE OF BIATH 10, NOCIAL SECURITY NO. 12, MARITAL STATUB 13, EDUCATION—-YEATE COMPLETED
Unm

PERSONAL (WA 531-32-1624 idowed
DATA

14 mace 1S, HISPANIC—8R L V6. UBUAL EMPLOYER

White. ] : : ndustrial Transfer & Storage
17, O:QUFAYION o A INO OF AUSINESS — R 18. YCARE N OCCUPAYION
Owner/Founder E " | Transportation & : J

20, RESIDENCE —1BTREETY AND N [ S =
18511 Normandy T

USUAL 5
RESIDENCE [ 21, eIty E 3 .22, € K 23. X1P CODE, . N 1IN COUNTY lau. GTATE OR FONCIGN COUNTRY

55

Seattle

, 26, NAME. nxu-rnousu B CWMAILING, REBS (aINEcT AND NUNMBIR On RUR, 7 3 OR TowN, STavc. Zi
INFORMANT . .

SPOUSE ETIS
AND
rarenT {BErnard
INFORMATION

34, minTh wvATE

AST NAME O E] T B - 5 07 ] e 3B, winth svarc
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_Ben £, Lo

Master License Service '
\ Department of Licensing Owner Name
P O Box 9048
Olympia WA 98507-9048 Unified E;zsiness identifier (UBI)
Telephone: (360) 664-1400 SSAEC - 46326 6-/
.www.dol.wa.gov Federal Employer Identification Number {FEIN})

Information provided may be subject to disclosure -
under the public disclosure law (RCW 42.17) ey us
For Validation - Office Use Only

MASTER APPLICATION

(Please type or print clearly in dark ink.) m
Mail Directly to the Master License Service
or file in person at any UBI service location.

01P-400-925-0003

1. Purpose of Application

Please check all boxes that apply

~
( O Open/Reopen Business [0 Hire Employees
complete sections 2, 3, (4 if hiring employees) and 5 complete all sections
Change Ownership O Hire Employees Under Age 18
complete sections 2, 3, (4 if you have employees) and 5 complete all sections
[0 Add License/Registration to Existing Location [J Hire Persons to Work in or Around Your Home
complete sections 2, 3 and 5 complete sections 2, 3c, 4 and 5 (no application fee)
O Register Trade Name . O other
complete sections 2, 3 and 6 - complete all sections

4 Change Trade Name - complete sections 2, 3 and 5 . . .
indicate name to be cancelled: _{4/, ji/, £psc el e proprltey (J/uz/weﬂl to e T/ES @S frog ey
7 v ” 7 7

O Change or Open Location - complete sections 2, 3a, 3b,3c and 5
indicate old address to be closed: )

2. Licenses and Fees
Use the License Fee Sheet for the information needed to complete this list

(Indicate Registrations Needed Fees Due )
.ﬁTax Registration - Do you want a separate tax return for each business/trade name? IBGes O No No Fee .
D‘lndustrial Insurance (if you will have employses) No Fee
0 Unemployment Insurance (if you will have employees) No Fee
0J Minor Work Permit (if you will have employees under age 18) No Fee
O New Trade Name (Doing Business As): $5.00

Indicate Other Licenses (such as Lottery Retailer) or additional Trade Names ($5 each name):
(see License Fee Sheet for more information.)

R A | B e

$

E.nclgse check fc?r total amount dug, inclu.ding.the Application Fee @ 15.00 )
Application Fee, which MUST be submitted with this form

»>Make check payable to the WASHINGTON STATE TREASURER. Total Amount Due ($ 20, 00 J

If you need assistance through the telecommunications device for the deaf, please call TTY (360)664-8885.
BLS-700-028 MEA (R/06/03) OR/W Page 1 of 4 To request this document in an alternate format for the visualy impaired, call (360)664-1400.




3. Business Information

(a- Check only one box in this section that applies to your ownership structure:

Sole Proprietor: If married, should spouse's name appear on license? [ Yes NO (if you answer No, you must still enter the
spouse information in Section C below. )

O Partnership O Limited Partnership [ Limited Liability Partnership O Limited Liability Company
[0 Washington Corporation 3 out of State Corporation [ Non Profit Corporation (educational, religious, charitable)

Partnership, Corporation, LLC or LLP Name

State incorporated/formed: Year incorporated/formed:
[ Association [ Trust £ Municipality EI Other
Name of Organization J
(b Business Open Date o/ / / 74 If unknown, please estlmate/" N /' zee 7/ N ‘( “£ /’é‘aﬂ ”’) f "”ﬂ[/ﬁ%féy/
o / f [ .f [, é(m[,q FhE basrness
dndustria/ Trgrnsder '3/"’)07/’6/ £ohg o
Doing Business As (DBA) Trade Name - County in Which Blsiness is Located tnside city llmrts?ﬁYes Dno
Lo LBex 17/¢ 3280 [ (trae? Wit~ S fe D

Business Mailing Address (Street or PO Box, Suite No. Do not use building name) Business Street Address in Washington (if different than mailing adoress)

/)L{éur;, WA 9867/ Alribeirn WA 9 50 /

City State Zip City State
(&60) 457~ 443/ (%28) 4 5/-493 7 bl es @ jolustopnster, Cons
\_ Business Telephone Number Fax Number Internet/E-| Mall Address
(c. List all owners & spouses: Sole proprietor, parthers, officers, and LLC members. Attach additional pages if needed. h
> Zues e £ Sk [rop; efet (Y6t YT7R7~9279
N/age (Last, First, Middle) Title Home Telephone Number
0 Lox L3 . .
Home Address (Street or PO Box) Are you marr led?XYes O No Ifyes, ente;pouse information below.
- 4 S or e S . Y £
Llock Fayle MT 574190265 Siensafer fatey M
City State Zip Spouse’s Name (Last, Fifst, Middle)/
03/03/:{0 £3/46-2265  JooT 03120139 _So; -4 - 297§
Date of Birth Social Security Number % Owngd Spouse Date of Birth SP0use Social Security Number
> )
Name (Last, First, Middle) Title Home Telephone Number
Home Address (Street or PO Box) Are you married? O Yes O No  If yes, enter spouse information below.
City State Zip Spouse's Name (Last, First, Midd/e)b
/ / [
Date of Birth Social Security Number % Owned Spouse Date of Birth Spouse Social Security Number
> P
Name (Last, First, Middle) Title Home Telephone Number
N . .
Home Address (Street or PO Box) Are you married? 0 Yes O No  If yes, enter spouse information below.
City State Zip Spouse’s Name (Last, First, Middle)
[
Date of Birth Social Security Number % Owned Spouse Date of Birth Spouse Social Security Number J
.

The Social Security Number is required for all sole proprietors (RCW 26.23,1 50) and for all owners and spouses of a business that will
have liquor, lottery or private investigator licenses. Not providing this information will result in application delays.

BLS-700-028 MBA (RI06/03) ORW Page 2 of 4 c Please continue Business Information on page 3.



3. Business Information (continued)

(d. Estimated Gross Annual Income in Washington
fPlc-)ase check one box that applies to your business:

0-$12,000 [J]$12,001-$28,000 [J$28,001-9$60,000 [J $60,001 - $100,000 [0 $100,001 and above

€. Please indicate which of these business activities you do in Washington State (check all that agply):
[J Wholesale [ Retail [ Manufacturing %Spervices

f. Describe in detail the principal products or services you provide in Washington state (failure to provide this information wilf
cause delay in processing your application)

173’/ ;*/zf.gfa..-f 7. [{/aj/a / h{/f})ﬂ-. A /OMJ 6/5:: /('/ K’Ooﬂ/s 7;&’145/)60‘)"72% (5 1 s

Prior Owner's Name - Telephone Number

h. Did you purchase/lease any fixtures or equipment on which you have not paid sales or use tax? [JYes ,E(No

If yes, indicate purchase or lease price: $

L. Ifthis business is owned by, controlled by, or affiliated with any other business entity, please indicate that business entity's name: i
el letion by commen. Mapgrered cnd wlpibeidint on. ($/der compant )
v ) ’ v
el s7vsia] Foais o § Shrage (o, Zne.

J+ If you are changing your business structure, (such as changing from sole proprietorship to corporation) and want the
old account closed, please indicate the UBI number to be closed:

k. If you have ever owned another business, please provide:

Business Name UBI Number

I List your bank's name: /7, Ml’}'7la. 7 Kot - (epeat £ Vs 7
AS. Eank

N

LWTC, f/Qrm Wa ﬁ/ 794 ( Tf/mﬁ-gz’/’/'ﬂﬁ frorm e ot (W fsc ey - ("(J—"Ué’/{ o ben Z’@)

d. Did you buy, lease, or acquire all or part of an existing business? [ No All 0O Part
Date bought/leased/acquired: </ / Wit/ Aaulsper /)/éf.z..zf;//wf/z&/ /V(ﬂﬁﬂf?i’éf’/?é’//ﬂ
MM DD YY Prior Business Name
W L frssoor | ()Decapeed

ﬂ

Do you plan to have employees or wish to register for optional coverage?

(Some LLC members are considered to be employees .
For further information on optional coverage definitions, see License Fee Sheet)

[ Yes ﬁNo
If NO, skip to section 5,

c IfYES, complete sections 4 and 5.

BLS-700-028 MBA (R/06/03) OR/W Page 3 of 4



4. Employment /
Complete if you employ, or plan to employ, one or more pgrsots in

a. Date of first employment or planned employmeét at this location / / First date wages paid: / /
[2]s} Yy MM DD Yy

MM
b. Number of persons you employ or plan to employ at this location (Do not include owners):

ashington state; or if you want optional coverage under this ownership

C. Estimate the number of persons under 18 (minors) you will employ in the next 12 months:

« Are any of the minors working in an agricultural business? [1Yes [l No

» List the specific duties performed by minors at this location:

d. it you operate at more than one location, do you wish to report the employee information at the locations:
[ Together [ separately

€. Do you want unemployment insurance coverage for corporate officers?
[J Yes - Prior to coverage, Form 5203 is required. This form will be sent to you by Employment Security Dept.
[J No - The corporation must inform officers in writing that they are not covered for unemployment insurance.

f. Do you want industrial insurance coverage for sole proprietor(s), partners, owners, corporate officers, or LLC members?
[ Yes - Prior to coverage, Form F213-042-000 is required. This form will be sent to you by the Dept. of Labor & Industries.

g- Do you want optional industrial insurance coverage for excluded employment? (See License Fee Sheet for descriptions.)
O Yes — Prior to coverage, Form F213-112-000 is required. This form will be sent to you by the Dept. of Labor & Industries.

h. i your entity is a Limited Liability Company, is your management vested?
[ Yes - if managers are also members, they are exempt from industrial insurance coverage
0 No - If managers are not members, they are mandatorily covered for industrial insurance coverage.

I. Please check the ONE box which best describes the major operation of your business and provide activity in detail below.

[ (01) construction-Wood Frame Bidg. [ (05) Shipbuilding [ (09) Mfg. - Food Products [ (13) RetaiWholesale Trade

O (02) Construction-All other ] (06) Mining/Quarrying/Sand & Gravel O (10} Miscellaneous Mfg. O (14) Services/Maint./Restaurants
O (03) Logging/Forestry/Trucking W (07) Mfg.-Wood/Metal/Stone Products (| {11) Machine Shops/Auto Repair d (15) Comrmunications

| (04) Temp. Help/Employee Leasing | (08) Mfg.-Chemicals O (12) Agricultural/Farming O (16) Clerical/Professional Occup.

j. Describe in detail the activities of your employees and/or indicate the

category of optional coverage for excluded employment requested. 3-Month Estimate

Number of Workers’ Hours
Employees {Include Minors)

5. Signature

Signature of sole prbprietor or spouse, partner, corporate officer, or limited liability member/manager
(1, the undersigned, declare under the penalties of perjury and/or the revocation of any license granted, that | am the applicant or )
authorized representative of the firm making this application and that the answers contained, including any accompanying information,
have been examined by me and that the matters and things set forth are true, correct and complete.

X ﬁ/ﬁ’ﬁ/ ¢ ug//@ 07 127 106

Signature Required Date

Bemn L Tues /{J;’blﬁ/rfo ;/ ($00) /s/- 493, g/ 127 /Oé

\Application Prepared By (Please Print) Title Telephone No. Date )
C ) / /
UBI Agency Representative Telephone No. Date

BLS-700-028 MBA (R/06/03) OR/W Page 4 of 4



INDUSTRIAL TRANSFER COMPANY

wUTC CC 1794
P.O. Box 1716
Auburn, WA 98071-1716

August 14, 2006

Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Chandler Plaza Building

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

P.O. Box 47250 REC

Olympia, WA 985047250 EIVED
AUG 17 2006

Re: Transfer of Permit 1794 : WASH UT & i

Dear Sir;

In my letter dated July 31, 2006 I had included with the Death Certificate of W.W.
Kassner, my application for a UBI number in my name. Please find enclosed the letter
from the Washington State Department of Revenue dated August 3, 2006, with my
assigned UBI number — 602 637 372.

With the submission of this document to the Commission, I believe, to the best of my
knowledge, that I have provided all the information and documentation to complete the
transfer of Permit 1794 to my name.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Lo &M )

BenE. Ives

enclosures



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
PO Box 47476 « Olympia, WA 98504-7476 « FAX (360) 753-3319

AUGUST 03, 2006

IVES BEN E
INDUSTRIAL TRANSFER CO
PO BOX 1716
AUBURN WA 98071-1716

UBI Number: 602 637 372
Dear Businessperson:

Based on your request, you are now registered to operate a
business in Washington. The Unified Business Identifier (UBI)
number shown above is also your Department of Revenue tax
reporting number. Please refer to this tax reporting number
when contacting us for assistance.

Your tax return is due annually. The due date of your return
is January 31. If a tax return is enclosed, please check the
address label. If a due date is noted on the label, this is
the due date for this particular return. In the future, if you
do not receive your return by the 10th of January, please call
us for assistance. ’

You must file a return even if you have no business to report.
Write "NO BUSINESS ACTIVITY" across the return or place "zeros"™
in the TOTALS column. Sign and mail the return to the Department
by the due date printed on the return.

Please inform us if: (1) the above name or address needs
correction, (2) you change your business name or ownership,
(3) you change your business location or address, (4) you
change the type of business activity you are in, or (5) you
close your business. You may note the changes in the upper
portion of the tax return.

If you need further assistance, please call vour local office
or the Telephone Information Center at 1-800-647-7706. You
may also call Tax Express at 1-800-334-8969. Thank you for
doing business in Washington State.

Business Registration



INDUSTRIAL TRANSFER COMPANY

WUTC CC 1794
P.O. Box 1716
Auburn, WA 98071-1716
January 19, 2006

Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission .
Chandler Plaza Building ' ’ = 8
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. = A RPI.
P.0. Box 47250 SHEE I
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 _ E % cr N x
: R, ==
S8y F
Dear Sir; e @
Please accept this letter as a Petition to the Commission to reinstate the Household =

Carrier Permit #WUTC CC 1794 that was Canceled per Docket No. TV-051482 with a
service date of January 4, 2006.. This permit was held in the name of W.W. Kassner
D/B/A Industrial Transfer Company. Mr. Kassner passed away several years ago. I, Ben
Ives, being Mr. Kassner’s grandson and operating a sister company that is a corporation,
Industrial Transfer & Storage Co, Inc. have kept his authority active since his passing,
even though we have not operated on this particular permit number, I have beenin
charge of all the trucking issues since Mr. Kassner’s passing.

It was through a miscommunication and an accounting oversight that the 2004 annual
.report was not filed for this authority and thus your action on Docket No. TV-051482 to
- cancel permit WUTC 1794 ensued. I have since filed the annual report and it is enclosed

with this letter.

Even though we had no operations on this permit I would still prefer to hold the permit if
I could. Ifit.isdeemed: sary. L.will transfer the Permit into Ty, name.¢

Thave kept the insurance filings up in an atterpt to hold this permit number as this was

my Grandfathers original company and if for no other reason other than sentimental I
hated to see something Walt Kassner had worked so hard for and cherished from the
1930°s to the time of his death, go away. The insurance policies cover both the operations
of Industrial Transfer and Storage Co, Inc the Corporation, and Industrial Transfer
Company, which was Mr. Kassner’s original sole proprietorship. The premiums are paid

by the Corporation and cover both companies and because it is a blanket policy for both
filings I have no way to break out the individual cost per company. This is so noted on

the annual report.

Since we did not have Household Goods operations in 2004 I put a —0- in line one of the
Regulatory Fee Sheet as per the instructions. I did notice however that on neither the
Annual Report itself or on the Fee Sheet is there a minimum filing charge as many states
have. Also because there were no revenues to base penalty and interest charges from for

G3IA1323Y



the late filing — after May 1, 2005 I could not figure these amounts. In case I missed
something on either of the forms and there are fees to be paid, I have supplied the
required credit card information in the appropriate place on the Annual Report for the
Commission to charge fees to. I trust this credit card information will be used

judiciously.

I may be contacted by the telephone number, fax number or email address as indicated on
the Annual Report if the Commission requires more information.

In closing I would like to thank the Commission for considering this petition to reinstate
this permit and rescind the permit cancellation of Industrial Transfer Company, WUTC
1794 as prescribed in Order NO. 01, Docket No. TV-051482 with the Service Date of

January 4, 2006.

Smcerely,

L/fﬁn%/

BenE. Ives
For the Estate of W.W. Kassner

/



